FORM PTO-1595 [ (Rev. 5-93)	BECODO VII.O	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	03-13-200	Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissione		a ma amazina anginal apparitone of coby fileffol
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Curkendall, Leland	101634963 D. 43.6.01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: AgTn fo Lings Inc
Morrison, matt	3.0.0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attachad? (1) Vac 40 No	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of controlling party(less)	anachedr di 165 pa 110	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Merger	Street Address: Citco Blog Wickhams Coy
☐ Security Agreement OIPE Change of Name		PO Bx 662
□ Other Man	K18	City: Road Town State: Tortok ZIP: BV1
Execution Date:	- at a	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💢 No
Application number(s) or patent	number(s).	
	• •	and the second s
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/488,897		
	. Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 💋 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Rick B. Yeager		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:		
/13/2001 GTDN11 00000035 09488897		•
FC:581 40.00 OF		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: Attorney at Low		Deposit account number:
10805 Mellow La	ne.	
City: Austin State:	Tx zip: 78759	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature,</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and the original document.</li> </ol>	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Sibning	Much	B. 4e 2-27-01
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
	Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, Leland D. Curkendall and Matt Morrison residing respectively at 1806 Sunlight Dr., Longmont, Colorado 80501, and P.O. Box 160, Johnstown, Colorado, Texas 80534 do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

**AgInfoLink Holdings Inc.** a BVI corporation, Citco Bldg. Wickhams Cay P.O. Box 662

Road Town, Tortola

British Virgin Islands

herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE," the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention for the

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR READING RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION TRANSPONDERS USED FOR LIVESTOCK IDENTIFICATION AND DATA COLLECTION

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 09/488,897 filed January 21, 2000 and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 011568 FRAME: 0558

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee. WITNESS MY hand and seal this 4 day of JANUARY, 200 Acknowledgment STATE OF COUNTY OF BOULDED On this day of January my personally appeared before me Leland D. Curkendall to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. otary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America WITNESS MY hand and seal this 4 day of JANUARY, 2001 Acknowledgment STATE OF WORADO COUNTY OF BOWNED On this day of JANUARY (10) personally appeared before me Matt Morrison to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

PATENT RECORDED: 03/09/2001 REEL: 011568 FRAME: 0559